
1° UTILIZZO: ASSOCIAZIONE DEL TRACKER AL TUO SMARTPHONE USANDO L’APP URBANTRACKER
Iniziare ad utilizzare il tracker è semplice; non c’è alcuna necessità di registrarsi ad un sito web, definire una password o 
condividere alcun dato personale. Devi unicamente eseguire la procedura di associazione dell’UrbanTracker con la sua 
applicazione dedicata. Per eseguire con successo l’associazione del tuo tracker con la app devi eseguire i seguenti passi: 
Installa la app UrbanTracker sul tuo smartphone. La app è disponibile gratuitamente su Google Play (Android ver. 4.4+) 

e su App Store (iOS ver. 10+). 
Apri l’applicazione e nella schermata principale (Fig.2) premi il pulsante “+” (telefoni Android) o “Aggiungi un tracker” 

(telefoni iOS). Quando ti viene richiesto, accetta le autorizzazioni necessarie ad eseguire l’applicazione.
Esegui lo “Scan” del QR-Code che trovi sul retro del tracker (o su questa Guida Rapida).
Quando richiesto, accendi il tracker premendo il tasto di Accensione/Spegnimento (v. Fig.1) fino a quando il led verde si 

accende; dopo qualche secondo i due led rosso e verde lampeggiano alternativamente. Segui attentamente i passi di 
installazione sulla app, che al suo completamento ti proporrà di associare un nome e una foto al tuo tracker.

Alla fine del processo di installazione (“wizard”), il tracker è registrato sulla app ed è visibile nella schermata principale. 
Il tracker è ora pronto per essere utilizzato.

Importante!
Se il tracker non si accende, potrebbe aver bisogno di essere ricaricato. Ti suggeriamo di collegare un alimentatore USB 

al tracker e ricominciare dal passo 2 quando la batteria del tracker è completamente carica.
Il tracker è pronto ad essere associato alla app quando i due led rosso e verde lampeggiano alternativamente.
Durante il processo di associazione, il tracker deve essere posizionato vicino allo smartphone
Più tracker possono essere associati alla stessa app/smartphone.
Lo stesso tracker non può essere associato a più applicazioni/smartphone
Quando viene eseguita una nuova associazione per un tracker che è già associato ad un differente smartphone, 

l’abbinamento originale viene rimosso e il tracker è cancellato dalla schermata principale della app originale.

UTILIZZO DEL TRACKER
Quando il tracker è associato alla app, puoi gestirne il funzionamento. Premendo sulla immagine del tracker nello schermo 
principale della applicazione, puoi entrare nella sua schermata di dettaglio (Fig.3). In questa schermata puoi selezionare la 
sua modalità di funzionamento, spegnerlo o consultare la sua cronologia delle localizzazioni.   

MODALITÀ DI FUNZIONAMENTO
Il tracker ha quattro differenti modalità di funzionamento o operative. Queste sono: Online (pronto a essere cercato), 
Allarme movimento, Tracciamento, Modalità aereo. Una ulteriore modalità operativa è “OFF”, che permette di 
spegnere il tracker direttamente dall’app.

LOCALIZZAZIONI
Per “Localizzazione” si intende un evento singolo di invio della posizione geografica del tracker verso la app sullo smartpho-
ne abbinato, sia che venga richiesta manualmente sia che venga automaticamente inviata quando messo in modalità 
Allarme movimento o Tracciamento. Al momento dell’acquisto, sul tracker è attivo un pacchetto  “Starter Pack” con 200 
geolocalizzazioni precaricate. Quando, utilizzando il tracker, lo smartphone riceve un evento di geolocalizzazione, il numero 
delle Localizzazioni disponibili viene diminuito di una unità. Pacchetti di Localizzazioni aggiuntivi possono essere acquistati 
direttamente all’interno della app di UrbanTracker. La lista completa dei pacchetti acquistabili è disponibile all’indirizzo: 
www.urbantracker.com/subscriptions.html.

COME FARE A...
Verificare se il tracker è acceso o spento: 
Dal dispositivo: premi semplicemente sul pulsante Accensione/Spegnimento. Se il tracker è acceso, il led verde 

lampeggia brevemente. Se il tracker non lampeggia, significa che è spento. 
Mediante l’app: quando il tracker è spento, l’indicazione di stato del dispositivo è OFF; quando il tracker è acceso, 

l’indicazione di stato è ON.
Accendere il tracker:
Quando il tracker è spento, premere il pulsante Accensione/Spegnimento fino a quando si accende il led verde. Non è 
possibile accendere il tracker mediante l’app.
Spegnere il tracker: 
Dal dispositivo: premere il pulsante Accensione/Spegnimento fino a quando si accende il led rosso. 
Mediante l’app: selezionare la funzione “OFF” nella schermata di dettaglio del tracker che si vuole spegnere.
Ricaricare la batteria:
Collega il tracker ad un caricatore USB dotato di un cavo con spina USB Micro-B (il caricatore non è incluso nella 
confezione); il led rosso si accende indicando che la ricarica è in esecuzione. Quando la batteria è completamente 
ricaricata, il led rosso si spegne e il led verde si accende; a questo punto il tracker può essere scollegato.

HAI BISOGNO DI ULTERIORE AIUTO?
Per ulteriori informazioni sull’utilizzo del tracker visita il sito www.urbantracker.com/help.html. 
In caso di problemi nell’utilizzo del tracker visita il sito www.urbantracker.com/support.html. 
Per informazioni sulla copertura geografica del servizio visita www.urbantracker.com/coverage.html. 
La policy sulla privacy di Stetel Things può essere visionata all’indirizzo web: www.urbantracker.com/privacy.html.

MARCHI DI TERZE PARTI
Google Play e il logo di Google Play sono marchi di Google LLC. Apple e il logo Apple sono marchi di Apple Inc., registrati 
negli USA e in altri Paesi. App Store è un marchio di servizio di Apple Inc., registrato negli USA e in altri Paesi.

ATTACCA QUI
LA TUA ETICHETTA

STICK YOUR 
LABEL HERE

ETICHETTA QR-CODE
L’etichetta allegata a questa guida 
rapida riporta una copia del 
QR-Code che è incollata sul retro 
del tracker. Il QR-Code rappresenta 
il codice di identificazione univoco 
del tuo tracker; è possibile che in 
futuro ci sia la necessità di 
accedere a questo codice di 
identificazione per cui ti invitiamo a 
conservarlo in un luogo sicuro in 
modo che non venga perso.
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HOW TO START: PAIRING THE TRACKER WITH YOUR PHONE USING THE URBANTRACKER APP
Start using the tracker is easy: there is no need to register to any website, setting a password or sharing personal data. 
You only need to execute an easy pairing procedure to associate the UrbanTracker and its companion mobile app. Once the 
pairing procedure is completed, the tracker is ready to use. To successfully pair your tracker to the app you need to go 
through the following steps: 
Install the UrbanTracker app on the mobile phone. The app is available for free on Google Play (Android ver. 4.4+) and 

App Store (iOS ver. 10+). 
Launch the app and tap on the “+” button (Android) or “Add a tracker” button (iOS) on the main screen (Fig.2). When 

requested, accept the permissions needed by the app to execute.
Scan the QR code located on the rear side of the tracker device (or on this Quick Guide).
When requested, turn on the tracker holding on the ON/OFF button (see Fig.1) until the green led turns ON. After some 

seconds the red and green led blink alternately. Follow carefully the wizard on the app, which at the end will allow the 
association of your preferred name and a photo to the tracker.

At the end of the installation wizard, the tracker device is registered on the app and it appears in the main app screen. 
The tracker is now ready to be used.

Please note!
If the tracker does not turn on, it may need to be recharged. Please connect the tracker to an USB charger and restart 

from step 2 when it is fully charged.
The tracker is ready to be associated with the app when the two red and green led blink alternately.
During the wizard, please keep the tracker close to the mobile phone.
More than one tracker device can be associated with the same app.
The same tracker device cannot be associated with more than one app (on separate mobile phones) 
Executing a new association for a tracker that is already paired with another phone,   the original tracker association is 

removed and the tracker is deleted from the main screen of the original app.

USING THE TRACKER
You can manage your tracker when it is associated with a mobile app. Tapping on the tracker entry in the main screen of 
the app, you navigate to the tracker’s detail’s screen (Fig.3); here you can set one of the available operative modes, turn it 
OFF or browse through the location history log.

OPERATIVE MODES
A tracker can be used in 4 main operational modes (Operative modes), which are: Ready (Find the tracker) mode, Motion 
alarm mode, Tracking mode, Flight mode. An additional operational mode is “OFF”; this command allows you to turn OFF 
the tracker from inside the app.

GEOLOCATIONS
A geolocation is the single event of sending the geographic location of the tracker to the app installed on the Smartphone, 
either requested by you (Ready mode) or sent automatically when the tracker is set in Tracking or Motion Alarm mode. At 
purchase, every UrbanTracker is preloaded with a Starter Pack of 200 Geolocations. When, using the tracker, a 
geolocation event is received by the Smartphone, the geolocation balance is decreased by one unit. Further geolocation 
bundles can be purchased from inside the UrbanTracker app. For the full list of available purchase options go to 
www.urbantracker.com/subscriptions.html.

HOW TO...
Check if the tracker is ON or OFF:
On the device: simply tap on the ON/OFF key. If the tracker is ON, the led will blink briefly, otherwise the tracker is OFF.
From the app: When the tracker is OFF, its operational mode is “OFF”; the on/off status is shown in the tracker list 

screen and in the tracker details screen. 
Turn ON the tracker:
When the tracker is OFF, press the ON/OFF key until the green led turns ON. It is not possible to turn on the tracker from 
the app.
Turn OFF the tracker:
On the device: hold on the ON/OFF key until the red led turns ON. 
From the app: choose “OFF” function in the tracker details screen.
Recharge the tracker’s Battery:
Plug the tracker to an USB charger with USB Micro-B plug (charger not included in the packaging); the red led will turn on, 
indicating an ongoing recharge. When the battery is fully recharged, the red led turns off and the green led turns on; at this 
point the tracker can be unplugged. 

NEED MORE HELP?
Please visit www.urbantracker.com/help.html for more help in using the UrbanTracker. 
In case of problems using the device visit www.urbantracker.com/support.html. 
For information on the geographical coverage of the service, visit: www.urbantracker.com/coverage.html.
The Stetel Things Privacy Policy can be found at www.urbantracker.com/privacy.html.

THIRD PARTY TRADEMARKS
Google Play and the Google Play logo are trademarks of Google LLC. Apple and the Apple logo are trademarks of Apple 
Inc., registered in the U.S. and other countries and regions. App Store is a service mark of Apple Inc. registered in the U.S. 
and other countries and regions.
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QR CODE LABEL
The label attached to this quick 
Guide is a copy of the QR code that 
is sticked on the rear side of your 
tracker. The QR code represents 
the unique identifier of your 
tracker; as you may need to access 
the tracker identifier in the future, 
please store it in a safe location to 
ensure you don’t lose it.
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INFORMAZIONI SULLA SICUREZZA
Il dispositivo UrbanTracker è stato progettato, e quindi adatto, unicamente per la localizzazione di oggetti come i tuoi 
effetti personali. Qualsiasi altro tipo di utilizzo è considerato improprio e potrebbe causare il danneggiamento di beni o 
lesioni a persone. Il produttore e il rivenditore del prodotto non accettano responsabilità per qualsiasi tipo di danno che 
derivi dall’uso improprio del prodotto. UrbanTracker non è un giocattolo per bambini. UrbanTracker non è un prodotto adatto 
ad essere indossato e va tenuto ad una distanza superiore ai 20 cm dal corpo umano.

TRATTAMENTO DEL PRODOTTO E SICUREZZA ELETTRICA
Tu come possessore di UrbanTracker sei il solo responsabile dell’utilizzo che viene fatto del dispositivo e delle conseguenze          
derivanti dal suo uso. Ricorda che devi sempre spegnere il dispositivo UrbanTracker dove l’uso del dispositivo è vietato. L’uso del 
dispositivo UrbanTracker è soggetto a misure di sicurezza che hanno lo scopo di proteggere l’utente e l’ambiente circostante.
Tratta sempre il tuo dispositivo con cura, tienilo in un luogo pulito e privo di polvere. Non esporre il dispositivo direttamente 
a fiamme libere o sigarette accese. Non esporre il dispositivo a liquidi, condensa o condizioni di alta umidità. Non utilizzare 
prodotti chimici aggressivi, solventi o aerosol per pulire il dispositivo. Non cercare di aprire e smontare il dispositivo o la 
sua batteria. La fuoriuscita di liquidi dalle batterie può causare bruciature al contatto con la pelle. Non esporre il dispositivo 
ad alte temperature (i campi di temperature per l’utilizzo operativo e la conservazione del dispositivo sono riportati nelle 
“Specifiche tecniche” che si trovano di seguito in questo documento.  Non usare il tracker se sono presenti segni visibili di 
danneggiamento. Il tracker non è un giocattolo per bambini e deve essere utilizzato esclusivamente da persone con età 
superiore a 18 anni. Materiale di confezionamento e piccole parti contenute nel dispositivo possono presentare pericolo di 
soffocamento per bambini piccoli. Ricarica UrbanTracker utilizzando esclusivamente caricatori USB certificati che operano 
secondo specifiche di tensione e corrente appropriate (vedi nelle “Specifiche tecniche” e in conformità con le istruzioni 
fornite dal produttore del caricatore USB. Carica sempre il tuo dispositivo con un caricatore USB (o attraverso una porta 
USB) che rispondono ai requisiti: USB-IF Battery Charging Spec, Rev 1.2.  Richieste di coperture in garanzia non vengono 
accettate se le riparazioni del dispositivo sono fatte un modo indipendente o se il dispositivo è stato utilizzato in modo 
incorretto. Non immergere il tracker in acqua o altro liquido. Non toccare il dispositivo con mani bagnate. Utilizzare il 
dispositivo in una di queste condizioni può causare scosse elettriche. Ricarica sempre il dispositivo in un ambiente interno. 
Non ricaricare in ambienti umidi o sotto la pioggia.

INTERFERENZE
Pacemakers e Apparecchi Acustici: prestare attenzione quando si usa il dispositivo vicino ad apparecchiature 

mediche come pacemaker e apparecchi acustici. Ricorda che il tracker non è un dispositivo indossabile e che deve 
essere tenuto ad una distanza minima di 20 cm dal corpo umano.  I produttori di pacemaker raccomandano  una 
separazione minima di 15 cm fra dispositivi mobili e il Pacemaker per evitare problemi di interferenza. Persone con 
apparecchi acustici o altri impianti cocleari, possono sperimentare rumori di interferenza utilizzando (o nelle vicinanze 

di) dispositivi wireless. Il livello di interferenza dipende dal tipo di dispositivo acustico utilizzato e dalla distanza dalla 
sorgente di interferenza; aumentando la distanza l’interferenza diminuisce. E’ possibile contattare il produttore 
dell’apparecchio acustico utilizzato per verificare possibili alternative.

Apparecchiature Mediche: consulta il tuo medico ed il produttore per verificare se l’utilizzo del tuo dispositivo può 
causare interferenza con la tua apparecchiatura medica. 

Ospedali: spegni il tuo dispositivo per evitare interferenze con apparecchiature mediche sensibili, quando ti viene 
richiesto visitando un ospedale, clinica o luogo di cura.

Aircrafts: il tuo tracker dispone di una “modalità aereo” che deve essere attivata prima dell’imbarco. Spegni comunque 
il dispositivo quando ti viene richiesto da personale aeroportuale o di volo.

Ambienti con rischi di esplosione: In luoghi con atmosfere potenzialmente esplosive (stazioni di servizio, stive di navi, 
aree di immagazzinamento o trasferimento di combustibili, aree in cui l’aria contiene sostanze chimiche o particelle 
(come granaglie, polvere, polveri di metallo), rispetta tutte le segnalazioni che richiedono di spegnere dispositivi 
wireless simili al tuo dispositivo. Spegni il tuo dispositivo mobile o wireless in zone esplosive e ovunque sia esposto il 
segnale di spegnimento di “radio rice-trasmittenti” o “dispositivi elettronici”. 

INFORMAZIONI LEGALI E REGOLATORIE
UrbanTracker è un dispositivo che integra moduli per trasmissione radio. Le caratteristiche relative alla tecnologia di 
trasmissione, le frequenze e la potenza in uscita del dispositivo sono riportate in Tab.1.

CONFORMITÀ UE 
Stetel Things Srl dichiara che il prodotto UrbanTracker soddisfa la direttiva EU 2014/53/UE (RED) per gli apparati di 
trasmissione radio e la direttiva EU 2002/95/EC (RoHS) che disciplina l’uso di sostanze pericolose utilizzate nelle 
apparecchiature elettroniche. Il testo completo della dichiarazione di conformità EU è disponibile all’indirizzo web: 
www.urbantracker.com/EU-Declaration-of-Conformity-UT-v3.pdf

SMALTIMENTO DEL PRODOTTO
In ottemperanza alla direttiva EU 2012/19/EU sui rifiuti di apparecchiature elettriche ed elettroniche (RAEE), il 
simbolo qui apposto (contenitore di spazzatura mobile barrato) indica che il prodotto e/o la sua batteria devono 
essere riciclati separandoli dai rifiuti domestici. Lo smaltimento abusivo del prodotto da parte dell’utente implica 

sanzioni amministrative in accordo al decreto 152/2006. Per informazioni relative a geografie differenti, consulta la 
legislazione e i regolamenti locali. Il prodotto e la sua batteria possono contenere materiali pericolosi che possono causare 
seri danni per l’ambiente ed essere pericolosi per la salute umana nel caso non siano smaltiti attraverso un processo di 
trattamento compatibile con l’ambiente. Alla fine del ciclo di vita del prodotto, è responsabilità dell’utente consegnare il 
prodotto presso un centro apposito di raccolta, in modo separato dai rifiuti domestici ordinari. Al momento dell’acquisto, 
l’utente è informato dal venditore che il prodotto può essere restituito al negozio di acquisto al momento dell’acquisto di un 
nuovo prodotto di funzionalità equivalenti. Se le dimensioni del prodotto sono inferiori a 25 cm, questo può essere consegna-

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS
Dimensions and weight: 54 mm x 65 mm x 19 mm / 56 g. Weight and dimensions may vary depending on product 
configuration. Power supply: Rechargeable Li-ion battery: 1000mAh, 3.7V. USB. Charging specifications: USB 2.0, 5V, 
0.5A, Micro-B Plug, USB-IF Battery Charging Spec, Rev 1.2. Operating temperature: 0 °C to 35 °C (32 °F to 95 °F). 
Storage temperature: -10 °C to 50 °C (14 °F to 122 °F). Wireless characteristics: Wi-Fi: Wi-Fi 2,4 GHz; GSM: 2G.       

OTHER NOTES
For complete Terms of Use of the service, please visit www.urbantracker.com/terms-and-conditions.html. 
For complete Terms of Use of the UrbanTracker mobile app, please visit www.urbantracker.com/app-use-terms.html.

PRODUTTORE/ MANUFACTURER
Stetel Things Srl, Via di Franco 9, 57123 Livorno, Italy.

TAB. 1:

    

to anche senza l’obbligo di acquisto di un prodotto nuovo. Per maggiori informazioni sui punti di raccolta contatta il servizio 
di raccolta rifiuti locale o il negozio dove hai effettuato l’acquisto. La corretta raccolta differenziata, necessaria a consentire 
il successivo riciclo, trattamento  e smaltimento compatibile con l’ambiente, aiuta a prevenire gli impatti negativi 
sull’ambiente e sulla salute umana e promuove il riciclaggio dei materiali utilizzati nella fabbricazione di prodotti.

SPECIFICHE TECNICHE
Dimensioni e peso: 54 mm x 65 mm x 19 mm / 56 g. Il peso e le dimensioni possono variare a seconda della configurazio-
ne del prodotto. Alimentazione: Batteria ricaricabile agli ioni di Litio (Li-ion), 1000mAh, 3.7V. Specifiche ricarica USB: 
USB 2.0, 5V, 0.5A, Micro-B Plug, USB-IF Battery Charging Spec, Rev 1.2. Temperatura operativa: 0 °C a 35 °C (32 °F 
a 95 °F). Temperatura di conservazione: -10 °C a 50 °C (14 °F a 122 °F). Caratteristiche wireless: Wi-Fi: Wi-Fi 2,4 
GHz; GSM: 2G.

ALTRE NOTE
Per i Termini di Utilizzo del servizio, vai a www.urbantracker.com/terms-and-conditions.html. 
Per i termini d’utilizzo dell’app UrbanTracker, vai a www.urbantracker.com/app-use-terms.html.

SAFETY INFORMATION
The UrbanTracker is designed, and therefore suitable, only for locating objects such as your valuable items. Any other use 
is deemed improper and may result in damage to property or even personal injury. The manufacturer and the vendor do not 
accept any liability for damage caused by improper or incorrect use. The UrbanTracker is not a children’s toy, The 
UrbanTracker is not a wearable device and it must be kept at a minimum distance of 20 cm from the human body. 

PRODUCT HANDLING AND ELECTRICAL SAFETY
You alone are responsible for how you use your device and any consequences of its use. You must always switch off your 
device wherever the use of a device is prohibited. Use of your device is subject to safety measures designed to protect 
users and their environment. Always treat your device with care and keep it in a clean and dust-free place. 
Do not expose your device to open flames or lit tobacco products. Do not expose your device to liquid, moisture or high 
humidity. Do not drop, throw or try to bend your device. Do not use harsh chemicals, cleaning solvents, or aerosols to clean 
the device. Do not attempt to disassemble your device or its battery. Damaged batteries that leak can cause burns if they 
meet with the skin. Do not expose your device to extreme temperatures (refer to operating and storage temperatures in 
“Product Specifications”) Do not use the tracker if there are visible signs of damage.The tracker is not a children’s toy, its 
users must be 18 years or older. Packaging film and Small parts contained in your device may present a choking hazard to 
small children. Recharge the tracker only with certified USB power supplies that operates at appropriate voltage and 

power (see “Product Specifications”) and according to the instructions supplied by the manufacturer of the USB power 
Supply. Always charge your device with an USB charger or USB port that meets the following requirements: USB-IF, 
Battery Charging Spec Rev 1.2. Warranty and guarantee claims cannot be made if repairs have been carried out 
independently, or if the tracker has been incorrectly connected or operated. Do not submerge the tracker in water or other 
liquids. Do not touch your device with wet hands. Doing so may cause an electric shock. Only charge the tracker indoors. 
Never charge the tracker in places where there is a high level of humidity, or in the rain.

INTERFERENCE
Pacemakers and Hearing Aids: Care must be taken when using the device near personal medical devices, such as 

pacemakers and hearing aids. Remember that the tracker is not a wearable device and must be kept at a minimum distance 
of 20 cm from the human body. Pacemaker manufacturers recommend that a minimum separation of 15 cm be maintained 
between a mobile device and a pacemaker to avoid potential interference. People with hearing aids or other cochlear 
implants may experience interfering noises when using wireless devices or when one is nearby. The level of interference 
will depend on the type of hearing device and the distance from the interference source; increasing the separation between 
them may reduce the interference. You may also consult your hearing aid manufacturer to discuss alternatives.

Medical devices: Please consult your doctor and the device manufacturer to determine if operation of your device may 
interfere with the operation of your medical device.

Hospitals: Switch off your wireless device when requested to do so in hospitals, clinics or health care facilities, to 
prevent possible interference with sensitive medical equipment.

Aircraft: The tracker offers a “flight mode”, so this mode must be enabled prior to boarding an aircraft. Switch off your 
wireless device whenever you are instructed to do so by airport or airline staff.

Explosive environments: In locations with potentially explosive atmospheres (i.e. fuelling areas, below decks on 
boats, fuel or chemical transfer or storage facilities, areas where the air contains chemicals or particles, such as grain, 
dust, or metal powders), obey all posted signs to turn off wireless devices such as your device or other radio equipment. 
Turn off your mobile device or wireless device when in a blasting area or in areas where a sign is posted that requests 
to turn off “two-way radios” or “electronic devices” to avoid interfering with blasting operations.

REGULATORY INFORMATION
The UrbanTracker is a device that integrated radio transmission modules. Radio transmission technologies, frequencies and 
maximum power output are reported in Tab.1.

UE CONFORMITY
Stetel Things Srl declares that UrbanTracker product complies with the EU directive 2014/53/UE (RED) for radio 
transmitters and that the EU directive 2002/95/EC (RoHS) that regulates the use of Hazardous Substance for electronic 
equipments. The complete text of the EU declaration of conformity can be accessed at:
www.urbantracker.com/EU-Declaration-of-Conformity-UT-v3.pdf

FCC DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) This device 
may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that 
may cause undesired operation. Note: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B 
digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against 
harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates uses and can radiate radio frequency energy 
and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communica-
tions. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does 
cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, 
the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:
Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.
Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.
The UrbanTracker device is designed in conformity with the FCC guidelines for radio emissions and includes FCC certified 
radio modules that are FCC certified with the following FCC IDs:
FCC ID UDV-20160721 and FCC ID 2AHMR-ESP12S
The UrbanTracker is not a wearable device and it must be kept at a minimum distance of 20 cm from the human body.
FCCID detailed information for the UrbanTracker transmitting modules can be accessed at the following urls:
https://fccid.io/UDV-20160721 and https://fccid.io/2AHMR-ESP12S 

PRODUCT RECYCLING  
According to the EU Directive 2012/19 / EU on waste electrical and electronic equipment (WEEE), the symbol 
above (crossed-out wheeled bin) indicates that the product and/or its battery must be recycled separating it from 
other household-type waste. The abusive disposal of the product by the user implies the application of

administrative sanctions according to Legislative Decree 152/2006 (Italy); for different geographies please check relevant 
local law and regulation. The product and its battery can contain hazardous materials and can cause serious environmen-
tal damage and are dangerous to human health when not disposed through an environmentally compatible treatment 
process. At the end of the product useful lifespan, it is responsibility of the user to dispose it at an appropriate collection 
facility, separately from ordinary household waste. At time of purchase, the user is also informed by the retailer that the 
product can be returned to the retailer at the time of purchase of a new model or an equivalent appliance. If the dimensions 
of the product are less than 25 cm, it can be returned also with no obligation to purchase a new product. For more 
information on available collection facilities, contact your local waste collection service or the shop where you bought this 
appliance. The appropriate separate collection, to permit the consequent recycling, treatment and environmentally 
compatible disposal, helps preventing negative impact on the environment and human health and promotes the recycling 
of the materials used to manifacture the product.

NORME DI SICUREZZA E SMALTIMENTO / ITALIANO

SAFETY AND RECYCLING INFORMATION  / ENGLISH GSM850   824 ~ 849 MHz
EGSM900  880 ~ 915MHz

DCS1800  1710 ~ 1785MHz 
PCS1900  1850 ~ 1910MHz

GMSK for GSM/GPRS

PIFA

GSM 900: 3.00dBi 
GSM 1800: 3.00dBi

33dBm

IEEE 802.11 b/g/n (20MHz): 2412-2472 MHz

802.11b: DSSS (CCK, DQPSK, DBPSK)
802.11g: OFDM (64QAM, 16QAM, QPSK, BPSK)

802.11n (HT20): OFDM (64QAM, 16QAM, QPSK, BPSK)

PIFA

1.34dBi

20.5dBm

WI-FI 2.4GHZGSM
BANDE DI FREQUENZA / FREQUENCY BANDS:

TIPO DI MODULAZIONE / MODULATION MODE:

TIPO DI ANTENNA / ANTENNA TYPE:

GUADAGNO DI ANTENNA / ANTENNA GAIN:

MASSIMA POTENZA DI TRASMISSIONE / MAX TRANSMISSION POWER:


